

The Directors Life Healthcare Group Holdings Limited Building 2, Oxford Parks 203 Oxford Road Cnr Eastwood and Oxford Roads Dunkeld, 2196

20 February 2025

**Dear Sirs** 

## **CONSENT LETTER**

Life Healthcare Group Holdings Limited ("Life Healthcare") is issuing a circular to its shareholders on or about 4 March 2025 (the "Circular"), regarding a proposed disposal through its wholly owned indirect subsidiary, Life Medical Group Limited, of 100% of the issued share capital of Life Molecular Imaging Limited which, together with its subsidiaries, comprise Life Molecular Imaging to Lantheus Radiopharmaceuticals UK Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Lantheus Holdings Inc, which constitutes a category 1 transaction in terms of the JSE Listings Requirements.

Rand Merchant Bank, a division of FirstRand Bank Limited, in its capacity as Financial Adviser, Transaction Sponsor and Corporate Broker to Life Healthcare, hereby consents to its name being stated and to the references thereto in the form and context in which it appears in the Circular.

Such consent will not be withdrawn prior to the issue of the Circular.

Yours faithfully,

Gareth Armstrong

Gareth Armstrong for and on behalf of: Rand Merchant Bank, a division of FirstRand Bank Limited

## CORPORATE AND INVESTMENT BANKING

1 Merchant Place Cnr Fredman Dr and Rivonia Rd Sandton 2196 PO Box 786273 Sandton 2146 South Africa

Switchboard +27 11 282 8000 Website rmb.co.za

RMB a division of FirstRand Bank Limited, is an Authorised Financial Services and Credit Provider NCRCP20. Reg. No. 1929/001225/06.